

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).967/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2006 in CRLM No. 22785-M/2006 of

The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAJPAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIL KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has pointed out that an ex-parte decree of divorce has been granted against the respondent-wife. She filed an application for setting-aside the ex-parte decree of

divorce but the same has also been dismissed.

Issue notice.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master