

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).967/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2006 in CRLM No. 22785/2006 of T
he HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAJPAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIL KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 03/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The respondents are granted three weeks' time to file the Vakalatnama and
counter affidavit as a last chance.
List on 25.10.2007.

AK

(M.P. BHADRAN)
REGISTRAR